Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

MAY 20, 2021

RESOLUTION AMENDING PAY CYCLE FOR COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

RESOLUTION 21-05-20-54

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 employ personnel for the performance of Emergency and Administrative duties, and

WHERAS, the District utilizes various electronic means of recording hours worked for purposes of developing payroll, and

WHEREAS, the current pay period, which is defined as Monday at 12:00 A.M through 336 hours later, Sunday at 11:59 P.M., is no longer consistent with changes that have been made in scheduling to reflect the staffing needs of the District, and

WHEREAS, the Board is desirous of amending said pay period to reflect Monday at 6:00 A.M. through 336 hours later on Monday at 5:59 A.M., and

WHEREAS, the sole bargaining agent, FMBA Local 109 has been consulted and is in agreement with such changes.

NOW, THEREFORE be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris:

- The pay period shall be defined as Monday 6:00 A.M. for 336 hours through Monday 5:59 A.M., and
- (2) Said change shall be implemented on Monday, May 31, 2021, and all necessary accounting and adjustments shall be made thereto.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the **20th** day of **May**, **2021**

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, Steven J. Cornine, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 20th day of May, 2021 duly adopted the attached resolution;

21-05-20-54 RESOLUTION AMENDING PAY PERIOD

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:

X Cornine 🗆 Davidson 🗆 DeSimone 🗆 Dugan, Jr. 🗆 O'Hare

and was seconded by Commissioner

| □ Cornine | X Davidson | DeSimone | 🗆 Dugan, Jr. | □ O'Hare |
|-----------|------------|----------|--------------|----------|
|-----------|------------|----------|--------------|----------|

Record of the Vote

| | Cornine | Davidson | DeSimone | Dugan, Jr. | O'Hare |
|---------|---------|----------|----------|------------|--------|
| Yes | X | X | X | X | X |
| No | | | | | |
| Abstain | | | | | |
| Absent | | | | | |

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary